• Rolling diaphragm actuator
• Stainless steel case
• Ranges from 5 psid-100 psid
• Static pressures up to 3000 psi
• Aluminum(3), brass or stainless steel
bodies(1)
• Buna-N Diaphragm & O-rings (others
available)

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© 2013 Ashcroft Inc. Rev. 10/14
HOW TO ORDER: 25 1131 FD 25S XXX 30#
Dial Size: 21⁄2,̋ 31⁄2,̋ 4,̋ 41⁄2,̋ & 6˝
Case Type Number: 1131
Body Material
Connection Size: 1⁄4 NPTF (25)
Connection Location: In-line (S), Lower (L), Back (B)
Optional Features: see above
Standard Pressure Range
BULLETIN DP-1131
信德迈科技(北京)有限公司 CNMEC Technology Company
*Tel: 010-8428 2935 | * Fax: 010-8428 8762
*Email： sales@cnmec.biz | * http://www.cnmec.biz
Type 1131 – 21⁄2,̋ 31⁄2,̋ 4,̋ 41⁄2,̋ & 6˝
Differential Gauge
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© 2013 Ashcroft Inc. Rev. 10/14
Type 1131 – Standard Ranges
0.165˝
BOLT
CIRCLE
3
3.48˝
4.37˝
2˝
b
a
0.75˝
d2
1/4 NPT
FEMALE
2 PLACES 12
0∞
d1d
Dial Bolt
Size a b d d1 d2
Circle
2.5˝ 0.75˝ 2.74˝ 2.59˝ 3.66˝ 2.55˝ 3.26˝
3.5˝ 0.75˝ 2.74˝ 3.26˝ 4.29˝ 3.22˝ 3.89˝
4˝ 0.75˝ 2.74˝ 4.10˝ 5.15˝ 4.01˝ 4.76˝
4.5˝ 0.75˝ 2.74˝ 4.71˝ 5.74˝ 4.60˝ 5.35˝
6˝ 0.75˝ 2.74˝ 6.07˝ 7.12˝ 6.00˝ 6.73˝
Type 1131 Dimension Drawing
Ratings for Both Standard & Explosion Proof Switches:
Explosion Proof Switches Information:
SPDT SWITCH
Specifications:
Contact Rating
3 VA ac (rms) or dc (max)
Switching Current
0.3 Amp ac (rms) or dc (max)
Switch Voltage
30 Vac/Vdc (max)
Switches and electrical connections are mounted in an explosion-proof enclosure with UL, CSA, Cenelec and
FM approval. The enclosure meets Class 1, Groups B, C, D, Class 2 Groups E, F, G, Class 3, NEMA 7 & 9 and
IP 66. Two 3⁄4˝ electrical conduit connections.
SPST SWITCH
Specifications:
Contact Rating
10 VA ac (rms) or dc (max)
Switching Current
0.5 Amp ac (rms) or dc (max)
Switch Voltage
100 Vac/Vdc (max)
psi 0-5 0-7 0-10 0-15 0-25 0-30 0-40 0-60 0-100
kPa 0-25 0-50 0-75 0-100 0-200 0-250 0-400 0-700
kg/cm2-bar 0-0.25 0-0.5 0-0.75 0-1 0-2 0-2.5 0-4 0-7
BULLETIN DP-1131
Regular Case Flanged Case
信德迈科技(北京)有限公司 CNMEC Technology Company